Ritvik Saraf, be considered as UBOs for compliance purposes. Kindly refer point no. I for the percentage of post preferential issue capital
for RFIPL.
This Corrigendum shall form an integral part of the AGM Notice which has already been circulated to the Shareholders of the Company
and on and from the date hereof, the AGM Notice shall always be read in conjunction with this Corrigendum. All other contents of AGM
Notice and explanatory statement annexed thereto, save and except as mentioned in this Corrigendum shall remain unchanged. This
Corrigendum shall also be available at the website of the Company at  www.remigroup.com , on the website of BSE Limited at
www.bseindia.com  where the shares of the Company are listed and on the website of National Securities Depository Services Limited at
www.evoting.nsdl.com.

on behalf of the Board
For Remi Edelstahl Tubulars Limited

 Sd/-
(Rishabh R. Saraf)

Dated: August 22, 2025 Managing Director
Place : Mumbai (DIN:00161435)

Sr.
No.

Category of Shareholder Pre Issue Current Issue Post Issue
No. of
Shares

% of
Shareholding

Equity Shares
to be allotted

Convertible war-
rants to be allotted

No. of
Shares

% of
Shareholding

A Promoters’ holding :

1 Indian Promoters

Individual/HUF 25,22,578 22.97 25,22,578 19.63
Bodies Corporate 56,79,974 51.72 5,00,000 61,79,974 48.10

Trust 0 0 0 0
2 Foreign Promoters

SUB TOTAL (A) 82,02,552 74.69 5,00,000 Nil 87,02,552 67.73
B Non-Promoters’ holding :

1 Institutional Investors 10,000 0.09 10,000 0.08
2 Non-Institution Investors 0 0 0 0

Bodies Corporate 2,79,736 2.55 6,69,226 9,48,962 7.39
Indian Public/HUF 23,90,956 21.77 6,95,893 30,86,849 24.03
NRI 36,255 0.33 36,255 0.28
Clearing Member /Trust/ Others/
Unclaimed suspense a/c

62,901 0.57 62,901 0.49

SUB TOTAL (B) 27,79,848 25.31 6,95,893 6,69,226 41,44,967 32.27

GRAND TOTAL (A+B) 1,09,82,400 100.00% 11,95,893 6,69,226 1,28,47,519 100.00%

Sr.
No.

Category of
Shareholder

Pre Issue Current Issue Post Issue
No. of
Shares

% of
Shareholding

Equity Shares
to be allotted

Convertible warrants
to be allotted

No. of
Shares

% of
Shareholding

A Promoters’ holding:
1 Indian Promoters

Individual/HUF 25,22,578 22.97 25,22,578 19.63
Bodies Corporate 56,79,974 51.72 5,00,000 61,79,974 48.10

Trust 0 0 0 0
2 Foreign Promoters

SUB TOTAL (A) 82,02,552 74.69 5,00,000 Nil 87,02,552 67.73
B Non-Promoters’

holding :

1 Institutional
Investors

10,000 0.09 10,000 0.08

2 Non-Institution
Investors

0 0 0 0

Bodies Corporate 2,79,736 2.55 6,69,226 9,48,962 7.39

Indian Public/HUF 23,90,956 21.77 6,95,893 30,86,849 24.03

NRI 36,255 0.33 36,255 0.28
Clearing Member
/Trust/ Others/
Unclaimed
suspense a/c

62,901 0.57 62,901 0.49

SUB TOTAL (B) 27,79,848 25.31 6,95,893 6,69,226 41,44,967 32.27
GRAND TOTAL
(A+B)

1,09,82,400 100.00% 11,95,893 6,69,226 1,28,47,519 100.00%

Isro unveils look of Bharatiya
Antariksh Station module

New Delhi: During the two-day National
Space Day celebrations held in New Delhi on
Friday, the Indian Space Research
Organisation (ISRO) unveiled a model of the
highly anticipated Bharatiya Antariksh
Station (BAS) module, marking a significant
milestone in India’s space ambitions.

The BAS represents India’s bold step
towards joining the exclusive group of nations
operating orbital laboratories. Currently, only
the International Space Station (ISS), operated
by five space agencies, and China’s Tiangong
space station hold this distinction.